
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019157-2023 

Contract

FW_Work_Southern Large Diameter Major Works_0331

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019157

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037d18  

Published 5 July 2023, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

St Lawrence House,

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Contact

Fabian Chukwuma

Email

fabian.Chukwuma@sgn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790374930

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019157-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019157-2023
mailto:fabian.Chukwuma@sgn.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

N/A

05167021

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sgn.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.sgn.co.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FW_Work_Southern Large Diameter Major Works_0331

Reference number

973

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

SGN are looking to appoint a CDM Principal Contractors to support the framework

agreement is for the provision of Works for the execution of repair and replacement of mains
greater than 12" and 355mm PE works under Tier 2 and 3 mains replacement. In Southern
network from 1 July 2023 and ending 31 March 2026 (with option to extend 5yr under

GD3).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Southern Gas Networks - North & South Regions;

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SGN are looking to appoint a CDM Principal Contractors to support the framework

agreement is for the provision of Works for the execution of repair and replacement of mains
greater than 12" and 355mm PE works under Tier 2 and 3 mains replacement. In Southern
network from 1 April 2023 and ending 31 March 2026 (with option to extend 5yr under

GD3).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Southern Gas Networks - London & South-East Regions

Lot No



Page 5 to 9

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SGN are looking to appoint a CDM Principal Contractors to support the framework

agreement is for the provision of Works for the execution of repair and replacement of mains
greater than 12" and 355mm PE works under Tier 2 and 3 mains replacement. In Southern
network from 1 April 2023 and ending 31 March 2026 (with option to extend 5yr under

GD3).

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030468

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

973 (2023-FW-00415)

Lot No

1

Title

/Notice/030468-2022


Page 7 to 9

Southern Gas Networks - North & South Regions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

I & G Contractors Limited

Canterbury, Kent

CT1 3DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

06465435

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

973 (2023-FW-00416)

Lot No

2

Title

Southern Gas Networks - London & South-East Regions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forefront Utilities Limited

Maidstone, Kent

ME15 0NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 9

UKI - London

Companies House

03214416

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SGN

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Email

fabian.Chukwuma@sgn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790374930

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:fabian.Chukwuma@sgn.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T05:34:02+0100
	TCPDF




